
E67: Total Synthesis of (–)-Histrionicotoxin

Sparr Group Seminar

11.04.2018

Dominik Scherrer

Y. Adachi, N. Kamei, S. Yokoshima, T. Fukuyama, Org. Lett. 2011, 16, 4446; 

M. Sato, H. Azuma, A. Daigaku, S. Sato, K. Takasu, K. Okano, H. Tokuyama, 

Angew. Chem. Int. Ed. 2017, 56, 1087.

OH

1) 
2) 

3)
O

TMS

Ts
N

Ru
N
H

Ph

Ph

4)

5) MsCl, TMEDA
6) R2CuLi·LiCN·PBu3R =

7)

OH TMS

8) 
9) 

10)

OAc

11) 
12) 

13) 

14) 

15) 
16)

H
OMOM

O

17) 

18) 

19)

OHC
H

OMOM

NHBoc
OHC

B NTs

TsN

Ph

Ph20)

21) 

22) 
23) 
24) 
25)

H
OH

NH2MsO
I

I
26) Et3N
27) TMS-acetylene, 
Pd(PPh3)4, CuI, 
n-PrNH2

28) K2CO3

(–)-histrionicotoxin

Hint: Step 11) to 16)
Use NIS, CSA, 2,4,6-collidine

i-PrOH
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